(Rev. 6-93) RECORD,	9-28-1999 Docket No
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar 9 - 7 4 TRAE	30(3) (134) (165) San (160) San (160) San (160)
Tab settings → → ▼	
	01157076 riginal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(iss): SEP 24 AM 9: 11	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Diehl Shiftung & Co.	Name: Mate Committee Coming & Visited to Could't
OPR/FINANCE	Name: Motz Computer Service & Vertriebs GmbH
:	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Pfennigbreite 20-22
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Hoexter, Germany State: ZIP: D-37671
★ Corporation-State Germany	•
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State Germany
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative
Execution Date: September 10, 1999	designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Encountry Butt. Deptember 10; 12/2	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
A. Trademant Approacion To.(e)	1,908,257
	y
Additional numbers attached? Tyes 🗷 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: Patricia A. Wilczynski	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00
Internal Address:	☑ Enclosed
	E LIMOOU
Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Deposit account number:
Street Address: 400 Garden City Plaza	
City: Garden City State: NY ZIP: 11530	
	USE THIS SPACE
9/27/1999 DNGUYEN 00000163 1908257	
1 FC:481 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
-	adtion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(${m {\cal V}}$
t / t F	The state of the s
Patricia A. Wilczynski	September 21, 1999
Name of Person Signing	Signature Over sheet, attachments, and document: September 21, 1999 Date

REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0483

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mark: TIPES

Reg. No.: 1,908,257

Classes: 9, 14, 21 and 35

Registrant: Motz Computer Service & Vertriebs GmbH

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESSER, whose Post Office address is 400 Garden City Plaza, Garden City, New York 11530, is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice of process in proceedings affecting the mark and application or resulting registration may be served.

MOTZ COMPUTER SERVICE & VERTRIEBS GMBH

Dated: 13.09.1999

By: Helmut Motz

Typewritten Name:
Title:

Typewritten Name:

Title:

Title:

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0484**

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIEHL SHIFTUNG & CO., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at 49 Stephanstrasse, Nurnberg, Federal Republic of Germany D-90478, hereinbelow called "Assignor", owns and has used in its business a certain trademark:

TIPES Reg. No. 1,908,257

Registered August 1, 1995

WHEREAS MOTZ COMPUTER SERVICE & VERTRIEBS GMBH, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Pfennigbreite 20-22 D-37671 Hoexter, Germany, hereinbelow called "Assignee" is desirous of acquiring, as successor to the business of the Assignor, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith;

THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred unto the said Assignee, its successor or assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said trademark, and in and to any renewal and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past infringement thereof.

DIEHL STIFTUNG & CO.

Typewritten Name:

oda. Hofmann

.V. Söltenfuß

Dated: September 10, 1999

Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser 400 Garden City Plaza Garden City, NY 11530 (516) 742-4343

RECORDED: 09/24/1999

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001966 FRAME: 0485